

|                                    |
|------------------------------------|
| <b>Misc Case – 21/2019</b>         |
| Arising out of <b>TS – 53/2018</b> |
| [CIS : 21/2019]                    |

|               |            |
|---------------|------------|
| Order No : 24 | 08.08.2023 |
|---------------|------------|

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.  
Both sides are present and have filed their haziras respectively.  
Further cross examination of PW1 namely ‘Biswanath Jasu’ is resumed and the same is closed on the verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate.  
Accordingly, the PW1 stands closed.  
Let a further date be fixed for commencement of evidence of PW2.  
  
To 18.10.2023 for evidence of PW2.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)