

**Misc. Case – 21 of 2019**

**TS 53 of 2018**

Order no.36 .Dated: 21.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW-2.

Parties file haziras.

Witness Alamohan Jasu is present and he is examined and cross examined as O.P.w-2 in full and discharged this day.

O.P files a petition praying for closing the evidence of O.P's side.

Witness on O.P's side is closed.

To 05.06.2026 for argument/hearing.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441